# The Reddick Mansion Association

www.reddickmansion.org



The Reddick Mansion Association is responsible for the historic preservation and restoration of the Reddick Mansion by adhering to acceptable restoration practices in conformance with adaptive public use.

The Association will foster the use of the Reddick Mansion for the community's cultural, educational, social, recreational experiences and other beneficial purposes.

## Membership Benefits include:

- A free tour of the Mansion
- 10% discount on regular price merchandise in our gift shop
- 20% discount on rental of meeting rooms and grounds
- Invitation to the annual meeting
- The satisfaction of helping to preserve the "Jewel of Ottawa"

## Annual Membership Dues:

□ Individual - \$35	□ Family - \$50	□ Bronze Corporate - \$150
□ Silver Corporate - \$250	□ Gold Corporate - \$500	□ Platinum Corporate - \$1,000

### **Donations:**

In Memory of:	□ In Honor of:
□ Anonymous	□ Other

Please make checks payable to The Reddick Mansion Association. For other convenient payment methods, please visit the "Shop" on our website www.reddickmansion.org.

### **Personal Contact Information:**

Name	Business
Address	City/State/Zip
Phone	Email

 $\Box$  Please indicate if you wish to be listed as a member on our website.

Please send this form and your membership dues and/or donation to: The Reddick Mansion Association 100 W Lafayette Street Ottawa, IL 61350 Phone: 815.433.6100 Email: contact@reddickmansion.org Thank you for your support! All monies will be used for the restoration and maintenance of the Reddick Mansion.

The Reddick Mansion Association is a 501(c)(3) charitable organization.